



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 69/2024**

9449710 CANADA INC

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nishant Rai, Mr. Varun Sharma,
Mr. Manish Aryan, Adv.
M: 9910512501

versus

**DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS
AND DESIGN**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with Mr.
Govind Sharma, Adv.
M: 8708500030

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER
17.12.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks further time to file reply.
2. Let reply/ written submissions be filed by the respondent within a period of eight weeks, from today.
3. Rejoinder/ written submissions be filed by the appellant within a period of four weeks, thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 07th May, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/kr