



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 69/2024**

9449710 CANADA INC

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Aaryan, Mr. Nishant Rai
and Ms. Yojana S., Advocates.

versus

DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGN

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with Mr.
Praveer Dennison and Ms. Anugya Gupta,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

List on 06.08.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2026/AK